

MIDTOWN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NOTICE OF MEETING

TO: THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MIDTOWN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AND TO ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

Notice is hereby given that the **Public Safety Committee** of the Midtown Management District will hold a meeting on **Tuesday**, **January 28**, **2025**, **at 11:30 a.m.** via electronic video conference. To attend this meeting please use the following URL:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting MmlwMGExZDEtMDlhMC00MTE4LWJhNTAtZDhhZDIxOTJjMzAx%40thread .v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2264ae36a4-5920-4081-bbb2-c3260f4221e0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22ca710cf1-09c1-4ee9-85c4-ccc1ced60182%22%7d

Meeting ID: 252 825 701 476 Passcode dC6xZ3Bg

Dial in by phone <u>+1 872-256-8243</u> when prompted enter phone conference number: **958 659 28#.** This committee meeting is **open to the public**, to review, consider, and discuss the following matters:

- 1. Welcome Guests and Receive Public Comments
 - a. Special Projects Update
 - b. Committee Updates
- 2. Receive and discuss monthly reports from:
 - a. Houston Police Department South Central Division
 - b. Houston Police Department Central Division
 - c. Harris County Constable- Precinct 7
 - d. METRO Police Dept
 - e. Houston Community College Police
 - f. S.E.A.L. Security Solutions
 - g. Midtown SEARCH Homeless Outreach
- 3. FY 2025 Committee Budget
- 4. Emergency Action Plan Community Safety
- 5. Open Forum Community discussion regarding Public Safety concerns:
- 6. Next meeting date Tuesday, February 18, 2025, at 11:30 a.m. Public Safety Committee Meeting Meeting information will be provided.
- 7. Adjourn.



Jeanette Criglar PhD/jg

Jeanette Criglar PhD, Chair Public Safety Committee Midtown Management District

MIDTOWN MISSION: *Midtown strives to provide an economically vibrant urban destination where arts and culture thrive alongside businesses and residents in a safe, active, diverse neighborhood.*